Time
8:00 am
8:00 am

8:00 am
10:00 am

10:00 am

1:00 pm
2:00 pm

2:00 pm
3:00 pm

2:00 pm
3:00 pm

3:00 pm
4:00 pm
3:00 pm
4:00 pm
3:00 pm
4:00 pm
5:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:00 pm

BALPEX 2024
Events Schedule  Friday, October 25
PA = Pennsylvania VA = Virginia

Activity Location
Judges’ Breakfast Lobby Restaurant
Exhibits Open Ballroom
Dealers Only - Bourse Area Ballroom
BALPEX 2024 Opens for Friday Ballroom
“Paid to the Line - Mail to and from Canada 1792 to
1872" Dan Undersander PA
“Civil War Postal Systems Divided”.
Randolph Smith PA
"How Picture Postcards Saved the U.S. Postal
Department, circa 1910".
Presented by Dawn Hamman, President - VA
ATA Board of Directors
"Reay @ War Department Official Stamped
Envelopes". Dennis Schmidt PA
“Origins and evolution of Souvenir View Folders”.
Bob Toal VA
AAPE Open Forum on Exhibiting VA
UPSS Board of Directors Meeting PA
BALPEX 2024 Closes for Friday Ballroom



Time
8:00 am
10:00 am

9:00 am
noon

10:00 am
2:00 pm

11:00 am
noon

10:00 am
11:00 am

11:00 am
1:00 pm

Noon
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
1:00 pm
4:00 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
2:30 pm
4:00 pm

BALPEX 2024

Events Schedule  Saturday, October 26
WA = Washington VA = Virginia
PA = Pennsylvania MD = Maryland

Activity Location
Exhibits Open Ballroom
BALPEX 2024 Opens for Saturday Ballroom
Manuscript Society Board of Trustees Meeting PA
Postcrossing Event MD
ATA 75th Anniversary Roundtable with
Dawn Hamman and Jennifer Miller VA
BNAPS Regional Meeting
"Mail between Canada/British North America (BNA)
and the Confederate States During the US Civil WA
War". Ron Majors
United Postal Stationery Society Membership
Meeting. “The EFO’s of The Columbian Envelopes WA
of 1893". Marvin & Judith Platt
ATA Dutch Treat Luncheon Lobby Restaurant
Manuscript Society Seminar - “Revolutionary War
Postal History”. Vernon Morris PA
American First Day Cover Society regional meeting.
Foster Miller VA
Germany Philatelic Society Local Meeting
Chapter 16 Dave W. Ripley WA
“Getting Started with Topical Collecting” presented
by Jennifer Miller, ATA Executive Director VA
Manuscript Society Seminar: “Phonies, Fakes and
Forgeries: Identifying Non-genuine Autographs, PA

Manuscripts, and Historical Documents” - a hands-
on event. Brian Kathenes



Time

4:00 pm
6:00 pm

6:00 pm
6:00 pm
7:00 pm

Time
8:00 am
10:00 am
2:00 pm
3:00 pm

BALPEX 2024

Events Schedule Saturday, October 26 Continued

MD = Maryland VA = Virginia
Activity

Judges Feedback Forum

BALPEX 2024 Closes for Saturday
Cocktails
BALPEX 2024 Awards Banquet

BALPEX 2024

Events Schedule  Sunday, October 27
Activity
Exhibits Open
BALPEX 2024 Opens for Saturday
Exhibits Close
BALPEX 2024 Closes for Sunday and 2024
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Location

VA

Ballroom
Lobby Bar
MD

Location
Ballroom
Ballroom
Ballroom

Ballroom



