BALPEX 2024

Events Schedule Friday, October 25

	PA = Pennsylvania VA = Virginia	
Time	Activity	Location
8:00 am	Judges' Breakfast Lobby I	Restaurant
8:00 am	Exhibits Open	Ballroom
8:00 am 10:00 am	Dealers Only - Bourse Area	Ballroom
10:00 am	BALPEX 2024 Opens for Friday	Ballroom
1:00 pm 2:00 pm	"Paid to the Line - Mail to and from Canada 1792 to 1872" Dan Undersander	PA
2:00 pm 3:00 pm	"Civil War Postal Systems Divided". Randolph Smith	PA
2:00 pm 3:00 pm	"How Picture Postcards Saved the U.S. Postal Department, circa 1910". Presented by Dawn Hamman, President - ATA Board of Directors	VA
3:00 pm 4:00 pm	"Reay War Department Official Stamped Envelopes". Dennis Schmidt	PA
3:00 pm 4:00 pm	"Origins and evolution of Souvenir View Folders". Bob Toal	VA
3:00 pm 4:00 pm	AAPE Open Forum on Exhibiting	VA
5:00 pm 6:00 pm	UPSS Board of Directors Meeting	PA
6:00 pm	BALPEX 2024 Closes for Friday	Ballroom

BALPEX 2024

Time	Events Schedule Saturday, October 26 WA = Washington VA = Virginia PA = Pennsylvania MD = Maryland Activity	Location
8:00 am	Exhibits Open	Ballroom
10:00 am	BALPEX 2024 Opens for Saturday	Ballroom
9:00 am noon	Manuscript Society Board of Trustees Meeting	РА
10:00 am 2:00 pm	Postcrossing Event	MD
11:00 am noon	ATA 75th Anniversary Roundtable with Dawn Hamman and Jennifer Miller	VA
10:00 am 11:00 am	BNAPS Regional Meeting "Mail between Canada/British North America (BNA) and the Confederate States During the US Civil War". Ron Majors	WA
11:00 am 1:00 pm	United Postal Stationery Society Membership Meeting. "The EFO's of The Columbian Envelopes of 1893". Marvin & Judith Platt	WA
Noon	ATA Dutch Treat Luncheon Lobby F	Restaurant
1:00 pm 2:00 pm	Manuscript Society Seminar - "Revolutionary War Postal History". Vernon Morris	PA
1:00 pm 2:00 pm	American First Day Cover Society regional meeting. Foster Miller	VA
1:00 pm 4:00 pm	Germany Philatelic Society Local MeetingChapter 16Dave W. Ripley	WA
2:00 pm 3:00 pm	"Getting Started with Topical Collecting" presented by Jennifer Miller, ATA Executive Director	VA
2:30 pm 4:00 pm	Manuscript Society Seminar: "Phonies, Fakes and Forgeries: Identifying Non-genuine Autographs, Manuscripts, and Historical Documents" - a hands- on event. Brian Kathenes	PA

BALPEX 2024

Events Schedule Saturday, October 26 Continued

MD = Maryland VA = Virginia

Time	Activity	Location
4:00 pm 6:00 pm	Judges Feedback Forum	VA
6:00 pm	BALPEX 2024 Closes for Saturday	Ballroom
6:00 pm	Cocktails	Lobby Bar
7:00 pm	BALPEX 2024 Awards Banquet	MD

BALPEX 2024

Events Schedule Sunday, October 27

Time	Activity	Location
8:00 am	Exhibits Open	Ballroom
10:00 am	BALPEX 2024 Opens for Saturday	Ballroom
2:00 pm	Exhibits Close	Ballroom
3:00 pm	BALPEX 2024 Closes for Sunday and 2024	Ballroom

